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P = Primary / A = Alternate

1) Members and Alternates:

• Cibola County: Joseph Baca — Joseph.baca@co.Cibola.nm.us / Kaci Bustos —

Kaci.bustos@co.Cibola.nm.us 505-285-2573 — P, Judy Horacek - A jphoracek@co.cibola.nm.us

/505-285-2557 - Cibola County Road Dept. — 505-285-2570

• Mckinley County: Rodney Skersick — P Rodney.Skersick@co.mckinley.nm.us; (direct to Road

Dept.: 722-2303) Cell: 488-8687

• San Juan County: Nick Porell A — 505-334-4530 (cell 386-8232) / nporell@sicounty.net;

• City of Gallup: Clyde Strain P — cstrain@gallupnm.gov; Alicia Santiago A —

asantiago@gallupnm.gov; / 505-863-1290 (Juanita Macias — admin. asst.)

• City of Grants: Don Jaramillo P manager@grantsnm.gov / projects@grantsnm.gov; Shannon

Devine A — specialprojects@grantsnm.gov - 505-287-7927 ext. 2001 / 505-290-3722 (Shannon)

• Village of Milan: Linda Cooke — P manager@viIlageofmilan.com 505-290-5971, Denise Baca - A

milanclerk@villageofmilan.com; Felix Gonzales A — mayorgonzales@villageofmilan.com / 505-

285-6694

• Northern Navajo: Awaiting new appointment - 928-640-1657 / 505-406-0779

• Eastern Navajo: Awaiting new appointment

o Navajo Alternate: Margie Begay — Principal Planner — mbegay@navaiodot.org; 505-371-8312

• Pueblo of Acoma: Dennis Felipe Jr. dhfelipe@poamail.org — P — RTPO Vice Chair / 505-552-

6604

• Pueblo of Laguna: Leonard Ludi — P lludi@pol-nsn.gov 505-552-1201 (Public Works)

• Pueblo of Zuni: Royce Gchachu P — Royce.gchachu@ashiwi.org; Roxann Hughte A —

Roxann.Hughte@ashiwi.org; 505-782-7116

• Ramah Navajo: Dorothy Claw P — DorothyClaw@ramahnavajo.org RTPO Chair, 505-876-9677 /
495-0360

2) NM-DOT and COG RTPO Staff:

A) NM-DOT Admin:

• Rosa Kozub — Bureau Chief — Multimodal Planning & Programs: 505-231-9869

Rosa.Kozub@dot.nm.gov / Jessica Griffin — Planning Div. Director 505-231-7769

• Neala Krueger — NMDOT RTPO Liaison: Neala.Krueger@dot.nm.gov / 505-231-2632

• Ron Shutiva — NMDOT Tribal Liaison: Ron.Shutiva@dot.nm.gov / 505-827-5547 / cell: 505-

670-5465

• Shannon Glendenning: 505-231-4300

• James Sanchez — NMDOT Central Regional Design — James.Sanchez@dot.nm.gov / 505-235-

2705 /Juan Miguel Archuleta — Juan.Archuleta@dot.nm.gov / 505-252-1707

B) NMDOT Dist. 6:

• Michael Neely — Michael.Neely@dot.nm.gov 240-1669 / 287-1628

• Bill Santiago - 285-3227 / Bill.Santiago@dot.nm.gov 290-9631

• Clayton Garner— Clayton.Garner@dot.nm.gov

• Arif Kazmi - Arif.Kazmi@dot.nm.gov 240-0171

C) NMDOTDist5:

• James Mexia — James.Mexia@dot.nm.gov 505-231-1139

• Amanda Nino — Amanda.Nino@dot.nm.gov

D) NWCOG RTPO Staff:

• Robert Kuipers-RTPO Staff: rkuipers@nwnmcog.org; 505-722-4327

• Evan Williams — NWNMCOG Director: ewilliams@nwnmcog.org


